NOTICE OF MEETING & AGENDA

The Intellectual & Developmental Disabilities Task Force will meet virtually on Monday, January 29, 2024, at 10:30 am – 11:30 am EDT and will be live streamed for the public at the following link: https://www.youtube.com/@FSSAIndianavideos.

- I. Meeting Called to Order Lieutenant Governor Suzanne Crouch
- **II. Introduction of Task Force Members** Members
- **III.** Update on proposed changes Kelly Mitchell, DDRS Director
- **IV. Discussion/Questions -** Task Force Members
- V. Meeting Adjourns

NOTE: The impacted waivers have been posted to FSSA's website for public comment https://www.in.gov/fssa/public-notices/.

Task Force Members, and other stakeholders, can make public comment during the open comment period from Jan. 17 – Feb. 16, 2024.

General Comments can be emailed to: Medicaid@fssa.in.gov

Comments on the H&W, TBI, FSW, and CIH Waivers can be emailed to: DDRSwaivernoticecomment@fssa.IN.gov .

Comments on the PathWays and Hoosier Care Connect Waiver can be emailed to: backhome.indiana@fssa.in.gov .